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7-ELEVEN INC 125,000.00 109,563.99
ABBVIE INC 69,000.00 60,129.72
AERCAP IRELAND CAP LTD/A 85,000.00 82,435.46
AIRBNB INC 3,824.00 518,993.28
ALPHABET INC 8,330.00 2,613,954.00
AMAZON.COM INC 8,010.00 1,848,868.20
AMCOR FLEXIBLES NORTH AM 82,000.00 76,108.06
AMERICAN EXPRESS CO 93,000.00 95,813.51
AMERICAN TOWER CORP 87,000.00 93,080.85
AMGEN INC 74,000.00 75,756.60
ANHEUSER-BUSCH CO/INBEV 48,000.00 44,598.82
APPLE INC 8,461.00 2,300,207.46
APPLE INC 87,000.00 80,137.77
APPLIED MATERIALS INC 1,952.00 501,644.48
AT&T INC 44,000.00 42,343.96
AT&T INC 88,000.00 60,767.22
BANK 60,000.00 55,092.26
BANK 280,000.00 250,630.52
BANK OF AMERICA CORP 15,782.00 868,010.00
BANK OF AMERICA CORP 67,000.00 66,702.99
BANK OF AMERICA CORP 61,000.00 56,033.27
BANK OF AMERICA CORP 30,000.00 31,365.45
BANK OF MONTREAL 77,000.00 76,097.52
BANK OF NY MELLON CORP 65,000.00 70,179.00
BAT CAPITAL CORP 72,000.00 69,300.89
BECTON DICKINSON & CO 2,566.00 497,983.62
BECTON DICKINSON & CO 55,000.00 48,850.51
BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY FIN 57,000.00 48,010.98
BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY INC 846.00 425,241.90
BIOMARIN PHARMACEUTICAL INC 3,000.00 178,290.00
BMW US CAPITAL LLC 74,000.00 74,427.19
BOEING CO/THE 2,694.00 584,921.28
BP CAP MARKETS AMERICA 85,000.00 87,524.02
BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB CO 7,348.00 396,351.12
BROADCOM INC 91,000.00 84,450.99
BURLINGTN NORTH SANTA FE 68,000.00 72,044.96
CALPINE CORP 40,000.00 40,627.24
CANADIAN PACIFIC RAILWAY 80,000.00 59,967.39
CARGILL INC 64,000.00 57,975.54
CHARLES SCHWAB CORP 7,025.00 701,867.75
CHARTER COMM OPT LLC/CAP 49,000.00 46,159.31
CHENIERE ENERGY PARTNERS 30,000.00 29,243.68
CHENIERE ENERGY PARTNERS 71,000.00 65,497.58
CIM TRUST 117,279.28 105,392.22
CISCO SYSTEMS INC 104,000.00 106,816.60
CITIGROUP COMMERCIAL MORTGAGE 255,000.00 237,354.33
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CITIGROUP INC 49,000.00 52,116.28
CITIGROUP INC 106,000.00 106,920.66
CMS ENERGY CORP 115,000.00 113,128.27
COCA-COLA CO/THE 126,000.00 75,905.93
COMCAST CORP 9,684.00 289,454.76
COMCAST CORP 61,000.00 46,032.47
COMMONSPIRIT HEALTH 70,000.00 55,109.44
CROWN CASTLE INC 82,000.00 83,219.13
CVS HEALTH CORP 60,000.00 54,330.16
DCP MIDSTREAM OPERATING 87,000.00 94,788.83
DEERE & COMPANY 695.00 323,571.15
DELL INT LLC / EMC CORP 48,000.00 47,468.26
DELTA AIR LINES/SKYMILES 70,000.00 70,432.26
DH EUROPE FINANCE II 85,000.00 69,821.37
DIAGEO PLC 1,646.00 142,000.42
DREYFUS GOVERNMENT CASH MANAGE 540,598.93 540,598.93
DUKE ENERGY PROGRESS LLC 81,000.00 67,674.37
EDISON INTERNATIONAL 59,000.00 58,324.87
ELEMENT FLEET MANAGEMENT 78,000.00 79,794.21
ELEVANCE HEALTH INC 59,000.00 59,264.73
ERAC USA FINANCE LLC 64,000.00 53,259.90
EXXON MOBIL CORPORATION 5,663.00 681,485.42
FANNIE MAE 26,252.00 26,999.71
FANNIE MAE 23,723.39 24,338.94
FANNIE MAE 201,427.82 201,601.30
FANNIE MAE 208,824.36 209,510.48
FANNIE MAE 140,221.56 130,281.14
FANNIE MAE 5,936.44 5,986.67
FANNIE MAE 21,999.10 22,647.57
FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC 54,000.00 53,861.43
FIRST MARYLAND CAP I 52,000.00 51,493.69
FLAGSTAR MORTGAGE TRUST 64,470.00 53,439.57
FLAGSTAR MORTGAGE TRUST 131,999.69 110,814.53
FREDDIE MAC 76,303.20 77,144.15
FREDDIE MAC 126,945.37 120,225.01
FREDDIE MAC 261,418.88 257,978.46
FREDDIE MAC 230,640.45 227,994.62
FREDDIE MAC 226,874.90 229,359.16
FREDDIE MAC 233,044.42 234,126.10
FREDDIE MAC 304,807.97 259,644.11
FREDDIE MAC 149,778.28 133,006.43
FREDDIE MAC 50,994.18 49,617.12
FREDDIE MAC 254,925.44 250,560.98
FREDDIE MAC 129,122.55 126,975.83
FREDDIE MAC 136,279.02 130,264.96
FREDDIE MAC 182,845.44 186,692.30
GENERAL MOTORS FINL CO 131,000.00 119,568.24
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GEORGIA POWER CO 43,000.00 45,719.97
GILDAN ACTIVEWEAR INC 20,000.00 19,919.63
GILDAN ACTIVEWEAR INC 42,000.00 41,963.56
GLOBAL PAYMENTS INC 72,000.00 72,109.65
GOLDMAN SACHS GROUP INC 676.00 594,204.00
GOLDMAN SACHS GROUP INC 45,000.00 44,764.48
GOLDMAN SACHS GROUP INC 100,000.00 91,265.82
GS MORTGAGE-BACKED SECURITIES 173,565.55 155,871.17
GS MORTGAGE-BACKED SECURITIES 75,602.28 67,941.70
GUARDIAN LIFE GLOB FUND 39,000.00 39,106.27
HCA HEALTHCARE INC 718.00 335,205.48
HCA INC 76,000.00 79,314.41
HF SINCLAIR CORP 71,000.00 71,013.72
HOME DEPOT INC 48,000.00 51,513.93
HUBBELL INC 691.00 306,880.01
HYUNDAI CAPITAL AMERICA 69,000.00 71,024.82
INTERNATIONAL FLAVORS & FRAGRANCES
INC 3,213.00 216,524.07

INVITATION HOMES OP 77,000.00 74,978.67
ISHARES BROAD USD HIGH YIELD CORPORATE
BOND ETF 11,938.00 446,421.51

JOHN DEERE CAPITAL CORP 72,000.00 74,579.53
JOHNSON & JOHNSON 3,025.00 626,023.75
JONES LANG LASALLE INC 1,402.00 471,730.94
JP MORGAN CHASE COMMERCIAL MOR 170,000.00 167,840.88
JP MORGAN MORTGAGE TRUST 111,324.90 100,643.84
JPMORGAN CHASE & CO 82,000.00 81,239.44
JPMORGAN CHASE & CO 104,000.00 98,191.03
KROGER CO 52,000.00 48,597.95
LAS VEGAS SANDS CORP 3,870.00 251,898.30
LOWE'S COS INC 92,000.00 93,235.60
LPL FINANCIAL HOLDINGS INC 963.00 343,954.71
MACQUARIE AIRFINANCE HLD 70,000.00 73,403.59
MARKEL GROUP INC 287.00 616,949.55
MARS INC 33,000.00 30,490.01
MARS INC 72,000.00 74,154.95
MARSH & MCLENNAN COS INC 52,000.00 51,052.47
MARVELL TECHNOLOGY INC 86,000.00 79,738.92
MATTEL INC 62,000.00 58,447.07
MEDTRONIC PLC 6,137.00 589,520.22
MELLO MORTGAGE CAPITAL ACCEPTA 67,573.42 61,461.54
MERITAGE HOMES CORP 92,000.00 90,419.02
META PLATFORMS INC 3,001.00 1,980,930.09
META PLATFORMS INC 80,000.00 80,027.25
MICRON TECHNOLOGY INC 41,000.00 36,825.84
MICROSOFT CORP 5,768.00 2,789,520.16
MICROSOFT CORP 113,000.00 69,353.57
MIDWEST CONNECTOR CAPIT 78,000.00 78,147.76
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MONSTER BEVERAGE CORP 4,251.00 325,924.17
MORGAN STANLEY 63,000.00 55,465.42
MORGAN STANLEY 89,000.00 88,946.14
MORGAN STANLEY CAPITAL I TRUST 75,000.00 74,901.80
NETFLIX INC 1,730.00 162,204.80
NEW RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE LOAN 125,299.82 113,596.90
NEW YORK LIFE GLOBAL FDG 61,000.00 60,916.34
NGPL PIPECO LLC 79,000.00 91,902.13
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORP 66,000.00 62,380.01
NORTHWESTERN MUTUAL LIFE 93,000.00 72,485.52
NVIDIA CORP 10,758.00 2,006,367.00
OCCIDENTAL PETROLEUM COR 73,000.00 85,847.93
OHIO POWER COMPANY 85,000.00 52,563.72
ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY 78,000.00 78,754.83
ORACLE CORP 2,845.00 554,518.95
ORACLE CORP 46,000.00 40,929.04
PACIFICORP 73,000.00 74,121.50
PENSKE TRUCK LEASING/PTL 44,000.00 44,504.99
PEPSICO INC 45,000.00 40,790.61
PERNOD RIC INTL FIN LLC 97,000.00 84,404.58
PHILIP MORRIS INTL INC 4,287.00 687,634.80
PHILIP MORRIS INTL INC 102,000.00 106,837.88
PNC CAPITAL TRUST C 85,000.00 83,652.66
POLARIS INC 60,000.00 60,671.09
PROVIDENT FUNDING MORTGAGE TRU 139,048.26 124,629.93
PSMC TRUST 131,931.75 119,938.90
RATE MORTGAGE TRUST 136,127.66 121,878.92
RATE MORTGAGE TRUST 83,840.15 74,989.06
RATE MORTGAGE TRUST 127,865.53 114,195.32
REPUBLIC OF PERU 119,000.00 64,450.40
REPUBLIC OF POLAND 61,000.00 58,417.63
RIO TINTO FIN USA PLC 38,000.00 39,227.66
ROGERS COMMUNICATIONS IN 85,000.00 85,810.63
ROYAL BANK OF CANADA 80,000.00 81,997.17
RTX CORP 52,000.00 57,388.98
SALESFORCE INC 2,427.00 642,936.57
SEMPRA INFRASTRUCTURE PA 86,000.00 76,216.52
SHERWIN-WILLIAMS CO 68,000.00 58,185.52
SS&C TECHNOLOGIES HOLDINGS INC 4,766.00 416,643.72
STANLEY BLACK & DECKER I 3,096.00 229,970.88
STARBUCKS CORP 1,984.00 167,072.64
STARBUCKS CORP 53,000.00 36,297.48
STATE STREET CORP 110,000.00 98,280.81
STORE CAPITAL LLC 44,000.00 43,855.67
STORE CAPITAL LLC 56,000.00 49,515.99
T-MOBILE USA INC 96,000.00 94,504.81
T-MOBILE USA INC 35,000.00 34,471.82
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TAIWAN SEMICONDUCTOR MANUFACTURING
CO LTD 2,497.00 758,813.33

TEACHERS INSUR & ANNUITY 117,000.00 80,519.71
TEXAS INSTRUMENTS INC 2,584.00 448,298.16
TEXAS INSTRUMENTS INC 56,000.00 57,721.44
TEXTRON FINANCIAL CORP 132,000.00 118,953.79
THERMO FISHER SCIENTIFIC 59,000.00 59,535.65
TIMKEN CO 80,000.00 80,640.67
TOWD POINT MORTGAGE TRUST 95,000.00 78,324.49
TOYOTA MOTOR CREDIT CORP 49,000.00 49,922.71
TRUIST FINANCIAL CORP 151,000.00 150,069.33
TSY INFL IX N/B 665,556.15 632,816.23
TYSON FOODS INC 57,000.00 58,906.44
UBER TECHNOLOGIES INC 3,060.00 250,032.60
UNITED AIRLINES INC 78,000.00 77,654.58
UNITED PARCEL SERVICE 72,000.00 74,646.58
UNITEDHEALTH GROUP INC 1,304.00 430,463.44
UNITEDHEALTH GROUP INC 87,000.00 72,645.31
US BANCORP 56,000.00 56,499.51
US TREASURY N/B 30,000.00 30,161.72
US TREASURY N/B 560,000.00 567,590.63
US TREASURY N/B 551,000.00 556,165.63
VERIZON COMMUNICATIONS 80,000.00 47,822.01
VERIZON COMMUNICATIONS 30,000.00 29,726.03
VIDEOTRON LTD 98,000.00 95,368.69
VISA INC 2,268.00 795,410.28
WALMART INC 51,000.00 45,091.68
WALT DISNEY COMPANY/THE 2,504.00 284,880.08
WELLS FARGO COMMERCIAL MORTGAG 170,000.00 162,237.83
WESTERN MIDSTREAM OPERAT 65,000.00 55,787.06
WESTROCK MWV LLC 16,000.00 18,221.46
WI TREAS. NT/BD 210,000.00 205,964.06
WI TREAS. NT/BD 24,000.00 23,707.50
WORKDAY INC 1,655.00 355,460.90
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